OP \$40.00 27238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TransUnion Rental Screening Solutions, Inc.		05/14/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trans Union LLC
Street Address:	555 W. Adams Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723871	RENTBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)377-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-377-0757

Email: trademarks@hkh-law.com

Correspondent Name: Karin E. Borke

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206-010-UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin E. Borke
Signature:	/Karin E. Borke/
Date:	05/15/2009

900134187 TRADEMARK REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0565 Total Attachments: 3

source=RentBridge Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=RentBridge Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=RentBridge Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor:

TransUnion Rental Screening Solutions, Inc. 5889 South Greenwood Plaza Blvd. Greenwood Village, CO 80111 United States
State of Incorporation: Delaware

Assignee:

TransUnion, LLC
555 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60661
United States
State of Incorporation: Deleve

State of Incorporation: Delaware

TRADEMARK(S) SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Trademark	RENTBRIDGE
Registration	2,723,871
Filing Date	
Register	Principal
International Class	
Goods/Services Description: Providing credit mor	
reporting services in the real estate field.	<u></u>

WHEREAS, the Assignor, a corporation incorporated in the state identified above and having a principal place of business at the location identified above, is the owner of the Trademark(s) and the U.S. trademark registration identified above that is related thereto (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, or that portion of the good will of the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, as required by § 10 of the Lanham Act, to its parent company in exchange for services provided by Assignee to Assignor, including, but not limited to, personnel services, risk management services, employee benefit administration, legal services, tax and accounting services, payroll services, and intellectual property management services; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation incorporated in the state identified above and having a principal place of business at the location identified above, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain in exchange for the provision of the services listed above to its wholly owned subsidiary, Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, in the United States of America and any foreign countries, together with that portion of the goodwill associated with the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, all common-law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal, and extension, and the right to recover for claims of damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

Assignor further represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter the Trademark Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby

TRADEMARK REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0567 covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments, and writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Trademark Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Trademark Rights and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand on the date indicated below:

STATE OF COLORADO CITY OF Tree Plance Ville COUNTY OF An Arrive	ss.
TRANSUNION RENTAL SCR SOLUTIONS, INC. (signature of assignor or respectively) (printed name) Its: (title)	Butte Dated: May 11 7009
appeared Victoria Park.	E, a Notary Public in and for the place indicated below, personally , identified to me to be the person of that name, who signed the knowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.
(Date) 11,7009	(Place) S. Dic Park way
(Commission Expiry Date)	(Notary Public Signature and Name) EMILY HAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Printed Name) My Commission Expires 04/21/2013

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and conveyance of the Trademark Rights and the associated goodwill of Assignor's business;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNEE: TRANSUNION, LLC

Dated: May 14 2009		La State
\		(signature)
	By:	David Cilbert
		(printed_name)
	Its:	Group Vice President
Lathlinad		AS 3
(Witness #1: signature)		(Witness #2: signature)
HAMMAD PIRZADA-	VContybility o yellowel the simumbles.	Tom Samuis
(Witness #1: printed name)		(Witness #2: printed name)